

S.C. 61/2026

Order No.02 dated 21.02.2025

Record is put up today by one put up petition.

Sole accused Biswajit Roy @ Bishu is in custody since 28.11.2026 being shown arrested.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused by his Ld. Advocate Mr. Gopal Patra.

Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the accused moves the bail petition.

At this stage Ld. P.P. Jhargram submits that C.D. is not available and submits for fixing 23.02.2025 for hearing.

Considered.

Hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 23.02.2026 for hearing of the bail application.

Dictt. and Corrt. by me,

Sd/-

S.J.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,