

**Sessions Case No- 61/2026 (Reg. 61-2026)**

CNR-WBWM06-000223-2026

Ref: Jhargram PS Case No. 349/2025 dated 25/11/2025

GR. Case No. 1156/2025

**Present: Sri Arvind Mishra, (JO Code: WB00876 ) ADJ-2nd Court, Jhargram, in charge of Sessions Judge, Jhargram**

Order No. 04  
10.03.2026

1. Regular PO is deployed for SIR as per the direction of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.
2. Today is fixed for hearing of bail application.
3. Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defense counsel are present in the Court. Record is taken up for hearing. At this stage one application has been filed on behalf of the accused persons through Ld. Advocate praying time on ground stated therein.
4. Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
5. Fixing **10.04.2026** for hearing of the bail application.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram I/C

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram I/C