

**Sessions Case No- 61/2026 (Reg. 61-2026)**

CNR-WBWM06-000223-2026

Ref: Jhargram PS Case No. 349/2025 dated 25/11/2025

GR. Case No. 1156/2025

**Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram**

Order No. 07

19.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of V.G. and hearing of the bail application.
2. Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defense counsel are present in the court. Record is taken up for hearing.
3. V.G. is not produced today. Received one report forwarded by I/C Jhargram P.S, whereby further time has been prayed for production of the V.G. which is considered. I/C Jhargram P.S. is directed to produce the V.G. on the next date fixed without fail. **Office to send a copy of order to the I/C Jhargram P.S.**
4. Hence, it is adjourned to 23.03.2026 for production of V.G. and hearing of bail application.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram